INSTITUTE oF tre

MOTOR INDUSTRY

Apprenticeships

Age Range breakdown summary

Count
Age 15 186
16 228
17 220
18 253
19 247
15 16 17 18 19
1. Please indicate Neither agree nor disagree 38.71% 28.95% 24.55% 33.60% 22.27%
your level of 72 66 54 85 55
agreement with o o ot agree 22.04%|  32.46%|  30.45%|  21.34%|  25.10%
the following
statement: 41 74 67 o4 62
Employers see Somewhat disagree 27.42% 25.88% 28.18% 29.64% 30.77%
apprenticeships 51 59 62 75 76
as atleastequal 4001y agree 5.91% 7.02% 9.55% 7.91%|  11.34%
in value to a
university degree. o L® - - 23
Strongly disagree 5.91% 5.70% 7.27% 7.51% 10.53%
11 13 16 19 26
15 16 17 18 19
2. Following the  Alittle less likely 6.45% 10.53% 8.18% 9.09% 9.31%
EU referendum 12 24 18 23 23
result, are you — » jiye more likely 9.68% 6.58% 9.09% 7.11% 4.86%
more/less likely to
go to university in 18 15 20 18 12
the future than A lot less likely 3.76% 5.26% 5.91% 6.72% 4.05%
you previously 7 12 13 17 10
WY A lot more likely 4.84% 7.02% 5.45% 3.95% 4.86%
9 16 12 10 12
N/A - | am currently at 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.49% 36.03%
university 0 0 0 24 89
Neither more nor less likely 75.27% 70.61% 71.36% 63.64% 40.89%
140 161 157 161 101
15 16 17 18 19
3. Following the A little less likely 6.99% 7.89% 6.82% 5.93% 8.91%
EU referendum 13 18 15 15 22
result, are you —  jiie more likely 11.29%|  13.60%|  15.45% 9.88%|  11.74%
more/less likely to
EITTET Al 21 31 34 25 29
apprenticeship in A lot less likely 1.61% 5.70% 2.73% 6.72% 8.91%
the future than 3 13 6 17 22
you F’?re"'ous'y A lot more likely 3.23% 6.58% 6.36% 6.72% 2.83%
were?
6 15 14 17 7




4. Do any of the

following

statements apply

to you?

N/A - | am currently doing 0.00% 3.51% 5.00% 3.16% 3.64%
an apprenticeship 0 3 11 8 9
Neither more nor less likely 76.88% 62.72% 63.64% 67.59% 63.97%
143 143 140 171 158
15 16 17 18 19
| think my parents and 12.90% 15.79% 20.45% 24.90% 42.51%
o o o o n 24 = = 2 =
I think that my parents and 13.44% 16.67% 18.64% 27.67% 38.06%
grandparents generation 25 38 41 70 94
vntad calfichhs Adiirina tha
Following the EU 11.29% 19.30% 18.64% 21.74% 35.63%
e 2l afw| sl e
I am more worried for my 23.12% 23.25% 27.27% 33.60% 47.37%
e atorn oy than | = i il = o
| would rather not go to 18.82% 23.68% 20.00% 20.16% 14.98%
universiy o avoid having s s al sl
The referendum has made 4.84% 12.28% 9.09% 7.91% 8.10%
reroan 1 ot e st : 2 = L A
Following the EU 13.98% 24.12% 24.55% 28.46% 42.11%
T ftont S o ot & 22 = £ o
I am more likely to consider 8.06% 6.58% 7.73% 4.74% 4.45%
oo e oo o = £ o =z 11
I think there needs to be 30.65% 32.46% 32.73% 36.36% 45.75%
more information for young | w7 el s
I don't think the EU 13.98% 14.47% 14.55% 9.88% 8.10%
[f,f;e:?rﬁum result will affect 26 33 32 25 20
I think the EU referendum 23.12% 20.61% 21.36% 15.02% 16.19%
trEiullltl(v\/as the right one for 43 47 47 38 40
None of the above 14.52% 10.53% 12.73% 11.86% 7.69%
27 24 28 30 19










